COMMISSIONERS
DOUG LITTLE - Chairman
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FORESE ANDY TOBIN



## AZ Corp. Commission 05661608

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

### **ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION**

Date September 21, 2016

**WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC** 2719 E AMBERWOOD DR PHOENIX, AZ 85048

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the following document(s) that were served upon the Arizona Corporation Commission on 09/20/2016 as agent for WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC:

		KALON METZ V. CC2016157338SC	WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC, Court: MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
$\boxtimes$	Summo	ns	
$\boxtimes$	Compla	int	
	Subpoe	na	
	Subpoe	na Duces Tecum	
	Default	Judgment	
	Judgme	ent	
	Writ of 0	Garnishment	
	Motion F	For Summary Judg	ment
	Motion f	or	
	Other		
Sincer	ahn	8)	
-	B. Griffiı dian of R		

Rec08.doc

Initials MLB

File number L-1511878-4

Rev 10/09

COMMISSIONERS
DOUG LITTLE - Chairman
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FORESE
ANDY TOBIN



JODI JERICH **Executive Director** 

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

### **ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION**

### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

The undersigned person certifies the following facts:

Commission ("ACC"), received on behalf of the ACC service of the following documents upon the ACC as agent for WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC.							
Case r	Case caption: KALON METZ v. WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC, Case number: CC2016157338SC Court: MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT						
$\boxtimes$	Summons		Default Judgment				
$\boxtimes$	Complaint		Judgment				
	Subpoena		Writ of Garnishment				
	Subpoena Duces Tecum						
	Motion For Summary Judgment						
	Motion for						
	Other						
WIGG 2719 I	in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the entity at its last known place of business address, as follows:  WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC 2719 E AMBERWOOD DR PHOENIX, AZ 85048						
		OR					
The u	ndersigned was unable to mail the	above (	isted documents to				
	na, and the Arizona Corporation Cor		on or limited liability company in the State o on has no record of its known place of				
I deci	are and certify under penalty of per	iury th	at the foregoing is true and correct.				
	are and certify ander penalty of per	jui y cin	at the foregoing is true and correct.				
Printe	d name: MARY LEE BLAIR	Date	September 21, 2016				
Signa	ture: Ma	y/	seeblen				



### Maricopa County Justice Courts, Arizona

University Lakes Justice Court 201 E. Chicago St. #101, Chandler, AZ 85225 602-372-3400

	CASE NUMBER: <u>CC20161311338</u> SC				
Kalon Metz	Wiggles and Wags, LLC				
2226 E. Virginia Ave.	2719 E. Amberwood Dr.				
Phoenix, AZ 85006	Phoenix, AZ 85048				
( 602 ) 663 - 0778 Plaintiff(s) Name / Address / Phone	( 480 ) 491 - 4040 Defendant(s) Name / Address / Phone				
The Statutory Agent / Corporate Officer to be served is: Ho	oward Teeter - Registered Agent				
SMALL CLAIMS C	COMPLAINT and SUMMONS				
he Hearing Officer or the Justice of the Peace in Small	AS CASES. You do not have the right to appeal the decision of claims (Division) Court. If you wish to preserve your right to Division of the Justice Court pursuant to ARS 22-504, if you for to the day of the scheduled hearing.				
written ANSWER in the court named above, if you do not a you for the amount of plaintiff's claim, plus court costs. A fi	decisiver this coal paint within TWENTY (20) DAYS by filing a second of the coal paint within				
JUCKE !	NTIFF'S CLAIM				
This Justice Court has venue because  The defendant resides in this precinct  The debt, or cause of action, or the incident that results  1811 E. Baseline Rd., Tempe, AZ 85283  \$ 3,500 is the total amount owed me by defendant	ed in this claim, occurred in this precinct at the following focation:				
Summary:					
Wiggles and Wags, LLC (hereafter "Defendant") markets	itself as a "Pet Resort." On April 14, 2016, I (Plaintiff) left my dog Tex				
under the care and supervision of Defendant while my gir	rifriend and I went on vacation. I picked up Tex on April 25, 2016. My				
my girlfriend and I immediately noticed a change in his be	ehavior. Tex was lethargic and within a day he had stopped eating.				
Shortly afterward, he vomited two dog toys. We had never	er seen these toys before. When Tex continued to display signs of illnes				
	imately, it was determined that Tex needed surgery. The vet removed				
	portion of the small intestine itself. The toy that was removed was				
	ed. The total expense of treatment and surgery was \$3,458.65.				
Boarding expenses totaled \$385.00.					
Plaintiff requests the court enter judgment in his favor in	the sum of \$3,500.00.				
Date: 9/2/1 L Plaintiff	Kalon Metz Plaintiff				

Notice: If you are representing a business, please attach letter of authorization.

		*



# Maricopa County Justice Courts NOTICE TO THE DEFENDANT: A LAWSUIT HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN JUSTICE COURTS

You have rights and responsibilities in thic lawsuit. Read this notice carefully.

1. In a justice court lawsuit, individuals have a right to represent themselves, or they may hire an attorney to represent them. A family member or a friend may not represent someone in justice court unless the family member or friend is an attorney. A corporation has a right to be represented by an officer of the corporation, and a limited liability company ("LLC") may be represented by a managing member. A corporation or an LLC may also be represented by an attorney.

If you represent yourself, you have the responsibility to properly complete your court papers and to file them when they are due. The clerks and staff at the court are not allowed to give you legal advice. If you would like local bar association, or a legal aid organization.

- 2. You have a responsibility to follow the Justice Court Rules of Civil Procedure ("JCRCP") that apply in your lawsuit. The rules are available in many public libraries, at the courthouse, and online at the Court Rules page of the Arizona Judicial Branch website, at http://www.azcourte.gov/, under the "AZ Supreme Court" tab.
- 3. A "plaintiff" is someone who files a lawsuit against a "defendant." You must file an enswer or other response to the plaintiff's complaint in writing and within twenty (20) days from the date you were served with the aummons and complaint (or thirty (30) days if you were served out-of-state.) If you do not file an answer within this time, the plaintiff may ask the court to enter a "default" and a "default judgment" against you. Your answer must state your defenses to the lawsuit. Answer forms are available at the courthouse, on the Maricopa County Justice Court website at http://www.ezcourts.maricopa.gov/, and on the Self-Service Center of the Arizona Judicial Branch website at http://www.ezcourts.gov/ under the "Public Services" tab. You may also prepare your answer on a plain sheet of paper, but your enswer must include the court location, the case number and the names of the parties. You must provide to the plaintiff a copy of any document that you file with the court, including your answer.
- 4. You may bring a daim against the plaintiff if you have one. When you file your enswer or written response with the court, you may also file your "counterclaim" against the plaintiff.
- 5. You must pay a filing fee to the court when you file your answer. If you cannot afford to pay a filing fee, you may apply to the court for a fee waiver or deferral, but you must still file your enswer on time.
- 6. You may contact the plaintiff or the plaintiff's attorney and try to reach an agreement to settle the lewsuit. However, until an agreement is reached you must still file your answer and participate in the lewsuit. During the lewsuit, the court may require the parties to discuss estilement.
- 7. Within forty (40) days after your answer has been filed, you and the plaintiff are required to provide a disclosure statement to each other. The disclosure statement provides information about witnesses and exhibits that will be used in the lawsuit. A party may also learn more about the other side's case through discovery. Read the Justice Court Rules of Civil Procedure for more information about disclosure statements and discovery.
- 8. The court will notify you of all hearing dates and trial dates. You must appear at the time and place specified in each notice. If you fall to appear at a trial or a hearing, the court may enter a judgment against you. To assure that you receive these notices, you must keep the court informed, in writing, of your current address and telephone number until the lawsuit is over.

		•

Valleywide Process Server 14215 N. 20<sup>th</sup> Way Phoenix, AZ 85022 (602) 262-2555

#### IN THE UNIVERSITY LAKES JUSTICE COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

### IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

)	Case No: CC2016-157338
)	
)	DECLARATION OF DUE DILIGENCE
)	BY PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER
)	
)	
)	
	) ) ) ) ) ) )

John Cox upon his oath and personal knowledge states as follows:

- 1. I am over twenty one years of age, suffer no legal disabilities and I am licensed in Maricopa County as a private process server;
- 2. On September 3, 2016 at 6:23 p.m. 9/4/16 @ 9:22 a.m., 9/5/16 @12:26 p.m., I attempted/caused to be attempted delivery to WIGGLES AND WAGS LLC. by and through statutory agent HOWARD TEETER at 2719 E. Amberwood Dr. in Phoenix, Arizona 85048 the Summons; Complaint; Notice to the Defendant filed with/issued by this Honorable Court in this matter and was unable to effect delivery;
- 3. Multiple dogs;
- 4. Personal effects visible;
- 5. No for sale rent or lease sign;
- 6. No lock box;
- 7. Unable contact;
- 8. Vehicles present: Blue Ford F-150 HOWLINN (AZ), Burgundy Toyota Sienna #BARKINN (AZ) pulling a Haulmark Trailer # 22098-A (AZ) with Barking Bandits on it
- 9. The fee for this service was \$75.00.

I swear under penalty of perjury pursuant to A.R.C.P. 80(i) this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016 that the foregoing is true and correct.

John Cox

## CORPORATIONS DIVISION RECORDS SECTION 1300 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2929

User Id: MLEEBLAI Check Batch:

Invoice No.: 5171997 Invoice Date: 09/20/2016
Date Received: 09/20/2016

Customer No.:

(CASH CUSTOMER)

ATTN:

Quantity Description		Amount
1 SERVICE OF PROCESS L-1511878-4 WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC		\$25.00
CHECK 1141 PAYMENT	Total Documents: \$	25.00 \$25.00
	Balance Due: \$	0.00

### Corporate Inquiry

09/20/2016 State of Arizona Public Access System 1 File Number: L-1511878-4 Corp. Name: WIGGLES AND WAGS, LLC				
Domestic Address 2719 E AMBERWOOD DR  PHOENIX, AZ 85048	Second Address			
Agent: HOWARD TEETER Status: APPOINTED 03/11/2009 Mailing Address: 2719 E AMBERWOOD DR	Domicile: ARIZONA County: MARICOPA Corporation Type: DOMESTIC L.L.C. Life Period: PERPETUAL Incorporation Date: 03/11/2009 Approval Date: 04/14/2009			
PHOENIX, AZ 85048 Agent Last Updated: 09/01/2009 *** SEE COMMENTS *** Business Type:	Last A/R Received: / Date A/R Entered: Next Report Due:			

INVALID KEY FUNCTION. (A058)

John Cox